Minimum classification grades:
 Category of use: 3
 No of cycles: Safety: 1
 Durability: Grade 5
 Suitability for use on fire/smoke doors:
 Pass 1
 Corrosions Resistance: 3 (96 Hours)
Door Coordinators to fire/smoke control doors:

Door thickness: Min. 38 mm - Max. 58 mm
Rebate: Max.25mm (Extended Rebate available)
Options:
Longer than 152 mm & 202 mm arms are available
for thicker or wider doors, and steel doors with
astragals both internally and externally. Extended
Rebates are available to suit cranked astragal and
for narrow door rebates
Dimensions:
See drawing opposite or contact us for more
information
Finishes:
Silver Anodised Aluminium
FEATURES - Suitable for the following
dimensions
DC-SAA-102-STD Door Coordinator, Standard Rebate, 102 mm arm
DC-SAA-152-STD Door Coordinator, Standard Rebate, 152 mm arm
DC-SAA-202-STD Door Coordinator, Standard Rebate, 202 mm arm
DC-SAA-102-EXT Door Coordinator, Extended Rebate, 102 mm arm
DC-SAA-152-EXT Door Corrdinator, Extended Rebate, 152 mm arm
DC-SAA-202-EXT Door Coordinator, Extended Rebate, 202 mm arm
DC-SAA-152-ARM Spare 152 mm arm
DC-SAA-202-ARM Spare 202 mm arm
DC-SAA-BLK-EXT Extended Rebate
PART NUMBERS
SPECIFICATION
Vimpex LTD